Notice of Meeting/Workshop Hearing

WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICTS
South Florida Water Management District
The South Florida Water Management District announces a telephone conference call to which all persons are invited.

Peer Review of the Lower West Coast Floridian Aquifer System Model (LWCFAS)

DATE AND TIME: Thursday, April 24, 2008 9:00 a.m. – 5:00 pm

PLACE: Meeting ID #4670 and 3962 for p.m.

DATE AND TIME: Monday, April 28, 2008, 9:00 a.m. – 11:00 a.m.

PLACE: Meeting ID #3124

DATE AND TIME: Monday, May 5, 2008, 9:00 a.m. – 11:00 a.m.

PLACE: Meeting ID #3124

DATE AND TIME: Monday, May 12, 2008, 9:00 a.m. – 11:00 a.m.

PLACE: Meeting ID #3124

DATE AND TIME: Monday, May 19, 2008, 9:00 a.m. – 11:00 a.m.

PLACE: Meeting ID #3124

DATE AND TIME: Wednesday, May 28, 2008, 9:00 a.m. – 11:00 a.m.

PLACE: Meeting ID #5234

DATE AND TIME: Monday, June 2, 2008, 9:00 a.m. – 11:00 a.m.

PLACE: Meeting ID #3124

DATE AND TIME: Monday, June 9, 2008, 9:00 a.m. – 11:00 a.m.

PLACE: Meeting ID #3124

DATE AND TIME: Monday, June 16, 2008, 9:00 a.m. – 11:00 a.m.

PLACE: Meeting ID #3124

DATE AND TIME: Monday, June 23, 2008, 9:00 a.m. – 11:00 a.m.

PLACE: Meeting ID #3124

DATE AND TIME: Monday, June 30, 2008, 9:00 a.m. – 11:00 a.m.

PLACE: Meeting ID #3124

DATE AND TIME: Wednesday, July 2, 2008, 9:00 a.m. – 5:00 p.m.

PLACE: Meeting ID #2774 and #1436 for p.m.

DATE AND TIME: Monday, July 7, 2008, 9:00 a.m. – 11:00 a.m.

PLACE: Meeting ID #3124

DATE AND TIME: Monday, July 14, 2008, 9:00 a.m. – 11:00 a.m.

PLACE: Meeting ID#3124

DATE AND TIME: Monday, July 21, 2008, 9:00 a.m. – 11:00 a.m.

PLACE: Meeting ID #3124

DATE AND TIME: Monday, July 28, 2008, 9:00 a.m. – 5:00 p.m.

PLACE: Meeting ID #0626 and #7543 for p.m.

DATE AND TIME: Monday, August 4, 2008, 9:00 a.m. – 11:00 a.m.

PLACE: Meeting ID #3124

DATE AND TIME: Monday, August 11, 2008, 9:00 a.m. – 11:00 a.m.

PLACE: Meeting ID #3124

PLACE: This is a teleconference meeting. You may call into the teleconference by dialing either of the following telephone numbers: (561)682-6700 or 1(866)433-6299. You will be prompted to dial the meeting ID number associated with the meetings above. SFWMD, 3301 Gun Club Road, West Palm Beach, FL 33406

GENERAL SUBJECT MATTER TO BE CONSIDERED: Discuss the peer review of the LWCFAS model (Lower West Coast Floridian Aquifer System Model).

A copy of the agenda may be obtained by contacting Hope Radin at (561)682-2120. You may contact Hope Radin for conference room meeting locations at (561)682-2120.

Pursuant to the provisions of the Americans with Disabilities Act, any person requiring special accommodations to participate in this workshop/meeting is asked to advise the agency at least 5 days before the workshop/meeting by contacting the District Clerk’s Office at (561)682-2087. If you are hearing or speech impaired, please contact the agency using the Florida Relay Service, 1(800)955-8771 (TDD) or 1(800)955-8770 (Voice).

If any person decides to appeal any decision made by the Board with respect to any matter considered at this meeting or hearing, he/she will need to ensure that a verbatim record of the proceeding is made, which record includes the testimony and evidence from which the appeal is to be issued.

For more information, you may contact the District Clerk’s Office at (561)682-2087.
